## **RESOLUTION NO. 05-**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HERMOSA BEACH, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING THE BAIL SCHEDULE FOR MISDEMEANORS AND INFRACTIONS (PREVIOUSLY ADOPTED BY RESOLUTION NO. 96-5830 AND AMENDED BY RESOLUTION NO. 03-6310) TO INCLUDE APPLICABLE SUBSECTIONS REFERENCED IN THE HERMOSA BEACH MUNICIPAL CODE

WHEREAS, the bail schedule for misdemeanors and infractions adopted by the City Council on September 10, 1996 (Resolution No. 96-5830) was amended on November 12, 2003 (Resolution No. 03-6310) to triple the bail amounts from \$100 to \$300 for violations of Chapter 8.24.030 (Prohibited Noises – General Standard), Chapter 9.04.010 (Consumption of alcoholic beverage on street, playground or place open to the public), and Chapter 12.20.040 (Alcoholic beverages – Violation-Penalty on the Beach/Strand) during the holiday periods of December 31 beginning at 8:00 a.m. until January 1 ending at 3:00 a.m., and July 4 beginning at 12:00 p.m. until July 5 ending at 3:00 p.m.;

16

15

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

WHEREAS, the Southwest Superior Court has requested that Hermosa Beach Municipal
Code subsections, where applicable, be included in the City's Bail Schedule for misdemeanor and
infraction violations, which requires further amendment.

20 21

## 21 22 **BE**

## NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HERMOSA BEACH, CALIFORNIA DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. That the City requests the Presiding Judge of the Southwest Superior Court
to enact the attached bail schedule (Exhibit "A") for misdemeanor and infraction violations of the
Hermosa Beach Municipal Code, as amended to include all appropriate subsection notations.

**<u>SECTION 2</u>**. That this Resolution shall take effect immediately.

28

27

26

1	SECTION 3. That the City Clerk shall certify to the passage and adoption of this
2	Resolution; shall cause the same to be entered among the original Resolutions of said City; and
3	shall make a minute of the passage and adoption thereof in the records of the proceedings of the
4	City Council of said City in the minutes of the meeting at which the same is passed and adopted.
5	
6	
7	<b>PASSED, APPROVED</b> and <b>ADOPTED</b> this 8th day of February, 2005.
8	
9	
10	
11	<b>PRESIDENT</b> of the City Council and <b>MAYOR</b> of the City of Hermosa Beach, California
12	
13	ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
14 15	ATTEST. AFFROVED AS TO FORM.
15	
17	
18	City Clerk City Attorney
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	2